Boil Water Notice Lifted

The Boil Water Notice is now lifted for Lots #1 through #12, plus #83 and #84.

The water system has been successfully chlorinated and we received laboratory results back today showing that the water is now safe to drink.

You may continue to notice a little chlorine in your water. The chlorine is safe and you can now use your water as usual.

Thank you so much for your patience.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out /  Change )

Google photo

You are commenting using your Google account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

Connecting to %s